Advanced Funds Shares 40,000,000

Placement Shares 75,000,000

Entitlement Offer Shares 47,479,831

Shortfall Offer Shares 61,618,745

Total shares now on issue 545,492,881

Options1 Number

Director Options expiring 26/11/2023 3,000,000

Director Options expiring 26/11/2024 3,000,000

Director Options expiring 26/11/2025 3,000,000

Further Debt Satisfaction Options 20,000,000

Lead Manager Options 10,000,000

Total options now on issue 39,000,000

1 The details of the Option classes on issue are summarised in the response to item 12.8 of the Reinstatement
Conditions, and the full terms and conditions are attached as Appendices G, H and I.

8

Appendix D: Pro Forma Balance Sheet

The Company’s pro forma balance sheet based on actual funds is presented below, showing the position at
31 October 2021 as reviewed for the Prospectus, subsequent movements to 31 January 2022, and the net
proceeds of the Entitlement Offer and Shortfall Offer:

HORSESHOE METALS PRO
FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Reviewed
Accounts at
31/10/2021

Movements
to

31/01/2022

Capital Raising
Movements

After
31/01/2022

Post-Raising
Balance Sheet

  $ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 9,566  932,010  2,181,972  3,123,548

Trade and Other Receivables 93,873  39,840   133,713

Prepayments 10,068  -10,068   0

Total Current Assets 113,507   3,257,261

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 14,458  7,456   21,914

Investments 243,000   243,000

Capitalised Exploration 6,708,801   6,708,801

Total Non-Current Assets 6,966,259   6,973,715

Total Assets 7,079,766   10,230,976

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 2,134,297  -940,757  6,000  1,199,540

Borrowings 822,632  -822,632   0

Total Current Liabilities 2,956,929   1,199,540

Non-Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 1,423,815  -123,509   1,300,306

Borrowings 1,600,537  -10,424   1,590,113

Rehabilitation Provision 5,812,890   5,812,890

Total Non-Current Liabilities 8,837,242   8,703,310

Total Liabilities 11,794,171   9,902,849

Total Net Assets -4,714,405  2,866,560  2,175,972  328,127

Equity

Share Capital 18,152,393  3,440,632  2,175,972  23,768,997

Option Reserve 0  56,691  32,301  88,992

Accumulated Losses -22,866,798  -630,763  -32,301  -23,529,862

Total Equity -4,714,405  2,866,560  2,175,972  328,127

9

Appendix E: Statement of Commitments

The Company intends to apply existing funds and those raised from the Entitlement Offer and Shortfall Offer as
detailed below:

Funds available Amount %

Existing cash reserves at 31/01/2022 $941,576 30%

Funds raised from the Entitlement Offer $949,597 30%

Funds raised from the Shortfall Offer $1,232,375 40%

Total funds now available $3,123,548 100%

Allocation of funds Amount %

Capital Raising costs1 $149,815 5%

Project expenditure2 $1,716,771 55%

Project/tenement compliance and
maintenance, administration costs,
working capital and satisfaction of debt3